

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.24129 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	02.01.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. Chandu Anupama, learned Counsel representing Ms. M. Sumalatha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning. 2. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri V. Ch. Naidu as learned Standing Counsel for APEWIDC in the Cause-list. 3. List on 31.01.2026. Vns _____ GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--